

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2120/2007

(From the judgement and final order dated 04/10/2006 in WP No. 6753/2004 & RP No. 8852/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAKHRABAI @ MATHURABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for amendment cannot be entertained.

Special Leave

The petitioner may, if so advised, file a fresh Sp

Petition.

Put up after summer vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master